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Now moving to another topic, How often do you do each of the following, do you do very often, sometimes, not very often or not at all. [Q13-Q19 ROTATED]
Q13. Recycle waste including paper, cardboard and plastic
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |[18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K [ $100K+ | White | /Black |[Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Very often 70% | 68% | 74% | 57% | 59% | 88% | 82% | 68% | 71% | 74% | 60% | 79% | 67% | 68% | 76% | 70% | 67% | 73% | 68% 69% 81% 65% | 71% | 76% | 69%
Sometimes 19% | 22% | 16% | 27% | 27% | 10% | 9% | 22% | 17% | 16% | 26% | 13% | 22% | 17% | 14% | 20% | 22% | 19% | 19% 19% 13% 23% | 21% | 16% | 17%
Not very often 7% | 8% | 6% | 11% [ 11% | 1% | 5% | 7% | 8% | 7% | 12% 3% 7% 6% 9% 6% 6% 5% 11% 8% 6% 7% 6% | 6% 9%
Not at all 3% | 2% | 4% | 6% 3% 1% | 3% | 3% | 5% | 3% 3% 4% 3% 9% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 0% 6% 2% | 1% 5%
Don't know/Refused 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0%
Q14. Try to conserve water
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black [ Latino [ Dem | Rep | Other
Very often 46% | 50% | 43% | 41% | 54% | 45% | 46% | 51% | 46% | 41% | 53% | 41% | 49% | 42% | 46% | 43% | 47% | 43% | 49% 47% 49% 42% | 51% | 40% | 46%
Sometimes 35% | 30% | 40% | 41% | 33% | 34% | 31% | 32% | 30% | 42% | 35% | 36% | 32% | 34% | 37% | 40% | 31% | 40% | 36% 33% 37% 35% | 34% | 39% | 30%
Not very often 12% [ 15% | 9% | 12% | 9% | 12% | 13% | 12% | 16% | 8% 7% 15% | 12% | 14% | 12% | 10% | 15% [ 10% | 10% 11% 9% 20% | 11% | 13% | 12%
Not at all 7% | 5% | 7% | 6% 3% | 8% | 10% | 5% | 7% | 9% 5% 8% 6% 10% 5% 7% 7% 6% 4% 9% 5% 2% 3% | 8% | 11%
Don't know/Refused 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 1%
Q15. Conserve electricity by lessening your use
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K [ $100K+| White | /Black | Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Very often 47% | 47% | 48% | 38% | 51% | 54% | 47% | 47% | 47% | 48% | 50% | 46% | 46% | 42% | 49% | 49% | 54% | 42% | 46% 45% 54% 47% | 50% | 43% | 44%
Sometimes 37% | 36% | 38% | 47% | 37% | 36% | 28% | 38% | 33% | 38% | 42% | 33% | 40% | 38% | 35% | 36% | 34% | 41% | 38% 40% 32% 38% | 37% | 41% | 36%
Not very often 10% [ 10% | 9% | 11% | 10% | 4% | 13% | 9% | 12% | 9% 5% 13% | 7% 11% | 13% | 11% | 6% | 12% | 10% 9% 12% 13% | 9% | 11% | 12%
Not at all 6% | 6% | 5% | 5% 2% | 7% | 12% | 5% | 7% | 5% 3% 8% 7% 9% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6% 7% 2% 2% 4% | 5% 7%
Don't know/Refused 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0%
Q16. Use re-useable bags
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K [ $100K+| White | /Black | Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Very often 69% | 61% | 76% | 61% | 67% | 80% | 73% | 64% | 75% | 72% | 62% | 75% | 68% | 72% | 63% | 74% | 72% | 69% | 66% 66% 76% 66% | 70% | 70% | 74%
Sometimes 23% | 27% | 19% | 29% | 27% | 17% | 16% | 26% | 20% | 20% | 29% | 18% | 26% | 17% | 26% | 19% | 18% | 25% | 26% 24% 19% 27% | 21% | 23% | 21%
Not very often 4% | 7% | 2% | 5% | 4% | 2% | 6% | 6% | 1% | 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 6% 4% 7% 2% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% | 6% 3%
Not at all 3% | 4% | 3% | 5% 2% 1% | 4% | 3% | 4% | 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% | 2% 3%
Don't know/Refused 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 1% | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0%
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Q17. Use re-useable beverage containers
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |[18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black [ Latino [ Dem | Rep | Other
Very often 42% | 35% | 49% | 37% | 47% | 48% | 38% | 39% | 43% | 46% | 41% 43% | 43% | 41% | 37% | 45% | 32% | 47% 46% 42% 37% 37% | 45% | 42% | 42%
Sometimes 32% | 38% | 28% | 39% | 37% | 25% | 27% | 38% | 30% | 27% | 39% 27% | 33% | 28% | 31% | 35% | 35% | 32% 33% 33% 33% 31% | 30% | 38% | 33%
Not very often 13% | 15% | 12% | 19% | 12% | 8% | 14% | 11% | 14% | 16% | 13% 14% | 12% 18% 16% | 14% | 14% | 12% 15% 12% 12% 27% | 14% | 9% 13%
Not at all 11% | 11% | 11% | 5% 4% | 19% | 19% | 12% | 11% | 10% 7% 14% | 11% 12% 16% | 6% 19% 9% 6% 12% 16% 5% 11% | 11% | 11%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Q18. Cut back on the amount of computer printing that you do
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |[18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K [ $100K+ | White | /Black | Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Very often 32% | 28% | 35% | 26% | 34% | 42% | 28% | 29% | 36% | 33% | 25% 37% | 31% | 20% | 29% | 36% | 28% | 36% 32% 29% 24% 39% | 32% | 30% [ 36%
Sometimes 29% | 35% | 25% | 39% | 36% [ 21% | 14% | 32% | 25% | 28% | 38% 22% | 35% | 30% | 28% | 25% | 24% | 27% 38% 33% 31% 30% | 31% | 30% [ 28%
Not very often 13% | 13% | 14% | 14% | 15% | 9% | 14% | 14% | 13% | 12% | 16% 11% | 13% 18% 12% | 14% | 11% | 13% 14% 15% 12% 7% 12% | 13% | 15%
Not at all 22% | 21% | 22% | 19% | 14% | 23% | 37% | 19% | 24% | 25% | 18% 25% | 18% | 30% | 23% | 22% | 30% | 23% 14% 20% 26% 20% | 21% | 23% | 16%
Don't know/Refused 4% 3% 4% 1% 1% 6% 7% 6% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 8% 3% 7% 2% 1% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Q19. Use forms of transportation that could include public transportation, carpooling, walking or biking in order to reduce auto emissions
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black [ Latino | Dem | Rep | Other
Very often 27% | 24% | 29% | 35% | 25% | 22% | 20% | 42% | 19% | 14% | 26% 28% | 22% | 26% | 26% | 33% | 32% | 29% 21% 17% 49% 38% | 34% | 5% 26%
Sometimes 24% | 30% | 18% | 32% | 31% [ 16% | 12% | 29% | 17% | 21% | 32% 17% | 27% | 24% | 20% | 25% | 27% | 20% 27% 25% 13% 35% | 26% | 24% | 22%
Not very often 20% | 19% | 20% | 20% | 22% | 17% | 20% | 15% | 25% | 22% | 20% 19% | 21% | 22% | 20% | 18% | 14% | 20% 24% 24% 17% 9% 19% | 23% | 19%
Not at all 29% | 27% | 31% | 13% | 21% | 44% | 47% | 13% | 39% | 43% | 22% 35% | 31% | 28% | 32% | 24% | 25% | 31% 27% 34% 19% 18% | 20% | 47% | 33%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0%
How concerned are you about each of the following? Would you say that you are very concerned, somewhat concerned, not very concerned or not at all concerned? [Q20-Q26 ROTATED]
Q20. Climate change
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K [ $100K+| White | /Black | Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Very concerned 56% | 51% | 62% | 59% | 54% | 56% | 54% | 61% | 52% | 53% | 51% 61% | 47% | 48% | 57% | 70% | 56% | 58% 54% 46% 80% 63% | 70% | 29% | 54%
Somewhat concerned 24% | 27% | 21% | 25% | 27% | 19% | 25% | 24% | 24% | 24% | 28% 20% | 30% 15% | 22% | 19% | 25% | 21% 28% 29% 17% 17% | 22% | 27% | 24%
Not very concerned 10% | 13% | 7% | 11% | 13% | 8% 5% 9% | 10% | 10% | 13% 7% 11% 15% 10% | 6% 9% 10% 11% 10% 2% 20% 4% | 22% | 10%
Not at all concerned 9% 9% 9% 4% 6% | 15% | 14% | 5% | 13% | 12% 7% 11% | 10% | 20% 10% | 4% 9% 10% 7% 13% 2% 0% 4% | 19% | 12%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
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Q21. Air pollution
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |[18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black [ Latino [ Dem | Rep | Other
Very concerned 61% [ 55% | 66% | 63% | 61% | 59% | 58% | 71% | 56% | 51% | 61% 61% | 60% | 62% | 56% | 66% | 62% | 63% 57% 52% 88% 65% | 69% | 39% | 59%
Somewhat concerned 29% | 33% | 25% | 29% | 32% | 27% | 29% | 23% | 30% | 35% | 31% 27% | 32% 19% | 30% | 27% | 28% | 27% 33% 35% 11% 24% | 25% | 37% | 33%
Not very concerned 7% | 10% | 6% 6% 7% | 11% | 5% 4% 8% | 11% 6% 9% 6% 11% 13% | 5% 7% 8% 8% 9% 0% 11% 4% | 19% | 5%
Not at all concerned 3% | 3% | 3% 1% 1% 3% | 7% | 2% | 5% | 2% 2% 3% 2% 8% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 0% 2% | 5% 3%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q22. Water pollution
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |[18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K [ $100K+ | White | /Black | Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Very concerned 64% | 58% | 69% | 61% | 63% | 67% | 64% | 67% | 60% | 62% | 64% 64% | 61% | 57% | 70% | 65% | 70% | 66% 58% 60% 79% 62% | 69% | 50% [ 66%
Somewhat concerned 28% | 34% | 22% | 32% | 32% | 22% | 26% | 27% | 29% | 29% | 28% 28% | 29% | 23% | 25% | 30% | 23% | 27% 34% 29% 21% 36% | 25% | 37% | 25%
Not very concerned 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 11% 5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 7% 0% 2% 3% | 10% [ 4%
Not at all concerned 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 5% 5% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 9% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 0% 0% 3% 3% 5%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q23. Deforestation, that is, the removal of forests
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black [ Latino | Dem | Rep | Other
Very concerned 60% | 57% | 62% | 61% | 63% [ 59% | 55% | 64% | 56% | 57% | 61% 58% | 55% | 47% | 59% | 69% | 60% | 62% 59% 52% 73% 70% | 67% | 40% [ 60%
Somewhat concerned 28% | 31% | 26% | 26% | 29% | 26% | 32% | 26% | 25% | 32% | 26% 31% | 31% | 23% | 31% | 24% | 28% | 28% 29% 32% 24% 21% | 24% | 39% [ 30%
Not very concerned 7% 7% 7% 8% 4% 8% 6% 5% | 12% | 6% 8% 6% 9% 12% 6% 4% 4% 7% 8% 9% 0% 7% 4% | 14% | 6%
Not at all concerned 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 14% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 0% 4% 7% 3%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0%
Q24. Loss of biodiversity, that is, the loss of some species which reduces the variety of life on our planet
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K [ $100K+| White | /Black | Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Very concerned 50% | 50% | 51% | 52% | 48% | 53% | 46% | 57% | 45% | 46% | 51% 50% | 46% | 40% | 54% | 56% | 50% | 55% 45% 41% 79% 56% | 57% | 32% [ 53%
Somewhat concerned 35% | 35% | 34% | 35% | 41% | 32% | 31% | 31% | 33% | 41% | 34% 35% | 38% | 31% | 31% | 36% | 38% | 29% 40% 40% 15% 34% | 33% | 43% | 32%
Not very concerned 9% 8% | 10% | 10% | 9% 7% | 10% | 7% | 14% | 8% 10% 8% 11% 9% 12% | 4% 6% 9% 11% 11% 1% 7% 6% | 15% [ 10%
Not at all concerned 4% 5% 4% 3% 1% 5% | 10% | 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 16% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 3% 0% 3% 5% 4%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2%
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Q25. Over population
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |[18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black [ Latino [ Dem | Rep | Other
Very concerned 30% | 28% | 33% | 27% | 33% | 32% | 28% | 35% | 25% | 28% | 31% 29% | 28% 10% | 32% | 36% | 37% | 25% 30% 27% 41% 31% | 30% | 21% | 38%
Somewhat concerned 35% | 37% | 34% | 36% | 40% | 32% | 35% | 40% | 33% | 31% | 39% 32% | 37% | 32% | 32% | 36% | 30% | 37% 38% 39% 33% 27% | 39% | 27% | 36%
Not very concerned 20% | 21% | 18% | 26% | 18% | 17% | 15% | 15% | 19% | 25% | 16% 22% | 21% | 28% 18% | 18% | 21% | 21% 20% 20% 9% 30% | 18% | 32% | 11%
Not at all concerned 13% | 13% | 14% | 11% | 10% | 16% | 18% | 9% | 22% | 13% | 13% 13% | 13% | 29% 13% | 9% 12% | 14% 12% 13% 11% 13% | 11% | 17% | 14%
Don't know/Refused 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0% 5% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 6% 0% 1% 3% 2%
Q26. Waste disposal
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |[18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K [ $100K+ | White | /Black | Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Very concerned 49% | 44% | 54% | 42% | 42% | 58% | 52% [ 57% | 44% | 43% | 45% 51% | 47% | 41% | 49% | 50% | 47% | 49% 47% 41% 70% 50% | 53% | 36% | 47%
Somewhat concerned 38% | 41% | 35% | 44% | 44% | 27% | 35% | 33% | 41% | 41% | 39% 37% | 40% | 30% | 38% | 39% | 38% | 36% 41% 41% 27% 41% | 37% | 44% | 41%
Not very concerned 9% | 10% | 8% [ 10% | 9% 9% 6% 8% 8% | 11% [ 11% 8% 9% 11% 10% | 8% 10% | 11% 7% 12% 2% 9% 6% | 13% [ 8%
Not at all concerned 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 7% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 16% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 0% 3% 4% 3%
Don't know/Refused 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1%
To what degree do you support or oppose each of the following? [Q27-Q31 ROTATED]
Q27. The United States rejoining the Paris Climate Accords
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K [ $100K+| White | /Black | Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Strongly support 44% | 46% | 43% | 47% | 43% | 41% | 51% [ 51% | 44% | 37% | 41% 48% | 38% | 54% | 46% | 51% | 35% | 48% 48% 40% 69% 40% | 60% | 15% | 46%
Somewhat support 20% | 22% | 19% | 22% | 30% [ 17% | 9% | 23% | 15% | 20% | 27% 15% | 22% 13% | 22% | 19% | 17% | 19% 26% 24% 7% 21% | 22% | 20% | 18%
Somewhat oppose 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 7% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 3% 9% 3% 5% 6% 6% 5% 3% 11% 3% [ 13% | 4%
Strongly oppose 13% | 16% | 11% | 6% 7% | 24% | 23% | 7% | 20% | 17% | 10% 16% | 18% 14% 13% | 6% 14% | 13% 12% 17% 6% 9% 5% | 34% [ 15%
Don't know/Refused 16% | 9% | 23% | 21% | 15% | 12% | 13% | 12% | 17% | 20% | 17% 15% | 15% 15% 10% | 20% | 29% | 14% 9% 14% 14% 19% | 10% | 17% | 17%
Q28. New York State producing 100% of its electricity with zero-emissions by 2040
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K [ $100K+| White | /Black | Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Strongly support 52% | 55% | 50% | 58% | 57% | 46% | 45% | 61% | 49% | 43% | 54% 51% | 45% | 47% | 53% | 63% | 47% | 54% 57% 49% 68% 46% | 65% | 25% | 50%
Somewhat support 26% | 28% | 24% | 23% | 29% | 27% | 25% | 26% | 22% | 28% | 31% 21% | 31% | 35% | 23% | 20% | 26% | 25% 25% 28% 14% 31% | 23% | 31% [ 30%
Somewhat oppose 8% 6% 9% 6% 5% | 10% | 11% | 4% | 11% | 10% 5% 10% 8% 5% 10% | 7% 9% 8% 7% 8% 7% 10% 4% | 16% | 10%
Strongly oppose 5% 7% 4% 1% 4% | 10% | 10% | 2% | 10% | 7% 4% 7% 8% 8% 3% 2% 6% 4% 6% 8% 3% 1% 2% | 14% | 6%
Don't know/Refused 9% 4% | 13% | 12% | 5% 8% 9% 7% 8% | 12% 6% 11% 7% 6% 12% | 8% 12% 9% 5% 6% 8% 13% 6% | 15% | 4%
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Q29. Encouraging New Yorkers to move towards a more plant based diet
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |[18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black [ Latino [ Dem | Rep | Other
Strongly support 26% | 24% | 27% | 30% | 29% | 18% | 20% | 35% | 16% | 20% | 28% 23% | 22% | 26% | 27% | 28% | 30% | 21% 26% 21% 43% 23% | 31% | 16% | 24%
Somewhat support 37% | 36% | 40% | 35% | 44% | 38% | 35% | 43% | 34% | 33% | 41% | 35% | 37% | 37% | 40% | 39% | 27% | 42% 41% 40% 38% 34% | 46% | 23% | 38%
Somewhat oppose 15% | 17% | 13% | 18% | 15% | 13% | 17% | 11% | 19% | 18% | 14% 16% | 18% | 12% | 10% | 15% | 17% | 13% 15% 14% 7% 30% 9% | 26% | 15%
Strongly oppose 15% | 17% | 12% | 11% | 8% | 24% | 17% | 7% | 20% | 20% | 12% 17% | 17% | 13% | 17% | 10% | 16% | 15% 12% 18% 8% 7% 8% | 28% | 17%
Don't know/Refused 7% 6% 8% 7% 4% 8% | 12% | 4% | 11% | 9% 5% 9% 7% 11% 5% 8% 9% 9% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 7% 7%
Q30. Redesigning our cities to be more pedestrian friendly
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |[18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K [ $100K+ | White | /Black | Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Strongly support 45% | 43% | 47% | 45% | 46% | 44% | 43% | 52% | 39% | 39% | 49% | 42% | 45% | 39% | 47% | 45% | 40% | 47% 45% 42% 54% 42% | 56% | 28% | 40%
Somewhat support 40% | 41% | 39% | 42% | 42% | 38% | 37% | 35% | 37% | 47% | 40% | 39% | 37% | 43% | 42% | 42% | 41% | 37% 43% 41% 31% 48% | 34% | 53% | 39%
Somewhat oppose 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 9% 5% 6% 6% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 6% 8% 0% 4% | 10% | 4%
Strongly oppose 5% 7% 4% 4% 7% 6% 6% 4% | 10% | 4% 5% 6% 9% 9% 3% 3% 5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 8% 2% 6% 12%
Don't know/Refused 5% 4% 6% 5% 2% 4% | 10% | 2% 9% 6% 3% 6% 5% 5% 3% 5% 7% 4% 4% 6% 2% 2% 4% 4% 5%
Q31. Promoting the widespread use of electric cars
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black [ Latino | Dem | Rep | Other
Strongly support 39% | 48% | 31% | 44% | 49% | 29% | 30% | 47% | 26% | 37% | 46% | 33% | 40% | 39% | 35% | 40% | 36% | 37% 43% 39% 43% 38% | 46% | 22% | 38%
Somewhat support 40% | 37% | 42% | 44% | 38% | 39% | 38% | 40% | 43% | 37% | 40% | 40% | 37% | 41% | 41% | 43% | 34% | 41% 44% 38% 33% 45% | 39% | 46% | 36%
Somewhat oppose 6% 5% 8% 2% 5% 8% | 10% | 5% 5% 8% 4% 8% 7% 4% 8% 3% 8% 6% 4% 8% 3% 2% 4% | 10% | 8%
Strongly oppose 8% 7% 8% 1% 4% | 16% | 14% | 4% | 10% | 11% 6% 10% | 10% 3% 11% | 3% 14% 7% 4% 8% 8% 6% 4% | 15% | 9%
Don't know/Refused 8% 3% [ 11% [ 9% 4% 8% 9% 5% | 15% | 6% 5% 10% 6% 13% 5% 11% 8% 9% 5% 6% 13% 8% 6% 7% 9%
Q32. Do you think governmental policies aimed at protecting the environment are more likely to: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K [ $100K+| White | /Black | Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Help the economy 60% | 62% | 60% | 65% | 73% | 47% | 54% | 71% | 58% | 49% | 69% | 54% | 57% | 62% | 59% | 68% | 53% | 58% 70% 55% 78% 58% | 78% | 26% | 61%
Hurt the economy 26% | 27% | 25% | 23% | 14% | 39% | 32% | 17% | 36% | 31% | 19% | 32% | 31% | 27% | 30% | 16% | 28% | 27% 22% 30% 16% 28% | 12% | 59% | 25%
Don't know/Refused 13% | 11% | 15% | 12% | 13% | 14% | 14% | 12% | 7% | 19% | 12% 14% | 12% | 10% | 11% | 17% | 20% | 15% 8% 15% 6% 15% | 10% | 15% | 14%
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Q33. Which of the following two statements is closer to your position? [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/

Total| M F |[18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black [ Latino [ Dem | Rep | Other
We are at the point of no return. If our
government, businesses and population
don’t actively address the threats to our 58% | 51% | 63% | 64% | 55% | 53% | 58% | 60% | 60% | 54% | 53% | 62% | 50% | 59% | 54% | 72% | 53% | 61% 56% 51% 80% 56% | 72% | 28% | 59%
environment, we will do irreparable
damage to our planet.
| support efforts to protect clean water and
air, but I think we are doing as much as we
should to protect the environment right 37% | 43% | 31% | 34% | 40% | 41% | 32% | 36% | 33% | 40% | 40% | 34% | 45% | 37% | 41% | 23% | 41% | 32% | 40% 44% 16% 41% | 27% | 64% | 36%
now. Doing too much is too expensive for
us personally and for our nation.
Don't know/Refused 6% 6% 6% 2% 5% 6% 9% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 7% 4% 5% 4% 3% 2% 8% 5%
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Nature of the Sample

New York State Residents

Region

NYC 43%

Suburbs 21%

Upstate 36%
Religion

Catholic 38%

Jewish 6%

Protestant 23%

Other 30%
Age

18 to 34 30%

35 to 49 26%

50 to 64 24%

65 and older 17%
Children in Household

Yes 45%

No 54%
Income

Less than $50,000 23%

$50,000 - $100,000 32%

$100,000 or more 38%
Gender

Male 47%

Female 52%
Ethnicity

White 58%

African American/Black 13%

Latino 16%
Party (Among Registered Voters)

Democrat 48%

Republican 23%

Independent/Other 26%
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